

The following is a summary of slope tests taken with the best instruments available on the above captioned well. These tests indicate inclination from vertical.

<u>DEPTH (Feet)</u>	<u>ANGLE INCLINATION DEGREES</u>	<u>COURSE DISPLACEMENT (Feet)</u>	<u>ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT (Feet)</u>
235	3/4	3.08	3.08
735	3/4	6.55	9.63
1098	3/4	4.76	14.39
1300	3/4	2.65	17.04
1610	1/4	1.37	18.41
1950	1/4	1.50	19.91
2153	1/2	1.77	21.68
2430	1/2	2.41	24.09
2694	1/2	2.30	26.39
3190	2 1/4	19.50	45.89
3254	2	2.24	48.13
3396	2	4.96	53.09
3575	1 1/4	3.91	57.00
3684	1	1.91	58.91
3760	3/4	1.00	59.91
4148	1 3/4	11.84	71.75
4350	1 1/4	4.41	76.16
4600	1	4.38	80.54
4984	3/4	5.03	85.57
5455	3/4	6.17	91.74
5922	1	8.18	99.92
6422	3/4	6.55	106.47
6922	1	8.75	115.22
7382	3/4	6.03	121.25
7864	1	8.44	129.69
8364	1	8.75	138.44
8734	1	6.48	144.92
9234	2	17.45	162.37
9328	2 1/2	4.10	166.47
9380	2 1/4	2.05	168.52
9513	2 1/4	5.23	173.75
9575	1 3/4	1.90	175.65
9729	3	8.06	183.71
9823	2 3/4	4.52	188.23
9916	2 3/4	4.47	192.70
10092	2 1/2	7.68	200.38
10320	2	7.96	208.34
10582	2	9.15	217.49
11082	1 3/4	15.25	232.74
11380	1 3/4	9.09	241.83
11648	2	9.36	251.19
11906	3	13.50	264.69
12229	1 1/4	7.05	271.74
12290	1 1/2	1.60	273.34
12790	2 1/2	21.80	295.14
13173	3	20.03	315.17
13445	3	14.23	329.40

Paul Latta

Paul Latta
Associate Engineer

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared PAUL LATTA known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS the 16th day of December, 1982.

Carolyn Stringer
Carolyn Stringer, Notary Public in and
for Ector County, Texas